
AGENDA TITLE:  dop pi esolution Authorizing the City Manager to File the Claim for 2002103 
Transpor~ation Devel~pmeiit Act (TDA) Funds in the Amount of $2,043,031 
(Claiming $279,284 in Unexpended Carryover for Transit Operations) from the 
Local Transpor~~tion Fund (LTF) and $7,285 from State Transit Assistance (STA) 

MEETING DATE: May 7,2003 

ED BY: Public Works Director 

ED ACTION: That the City Council adopt a resolution authorizing the City 
file the claim for 2002/03 TDA funds in the amount of $2,043 
(claiming $279,284 in unexpended carryover far Transit ope 
the LTF and $7,285 from STA. 

I ~ F O ~ ~ A T l ~ N :  Each year, the City of Lodi receives an appo~~onment of TDA funds 
to support Lodi's transit operations and p~destrian/bicycle costs. 
These are State t r a n ~ p o ~ a ~ i o n  funds that are primarily for 
non-vehicular transpo~ation but can be used on roads if those 

other needs are being met. They are channeled through the Council of Governments, our regional 
~ r a f l ~ p o ~ a ~ i o n  planning agency. The claim for fiscal year 2002103, including pedestrian/bike and 3% for 
San Joaquin Council of ~overnmerits planning, is $2,043,031 from the LTF and $7,285 from STA (see 
attached). 

The City Council should be aware that our transit operations, Diai-A- ide and GrapeLine, are fully 
funded with formula dollars from the Federal Transit AdministFation (FTA), TDA, and other competitive 
sources of funds. Transit is not dependent on any General Fund money. We intend to continue to use 
TDA funds for transit-. pedestrian-~ and bicycle-related projects and maintenance as much as possible. 

F ~ N ~ I N ~  Not a p p l i ~ a b l ~  

u .  Richard C, Prima, Ji 
Public Works Director 

Prepared by Tiffeni Fink, Transportation Manager 

RCP/?F/pmt 

Atlackinent 

cc: Randy Hays, City Attorney 
Ruby Paiste, Accounting Manager 

A?PROVED - 



S F O R ~ A T ~ O N  FUM, 

TO : San LJoaqurn Councii of Governments 
6 South E l  Dorado S t r ee t ,  S u i t e  4 0 0  
Stockton,  CA 9 5 2 0 2  

___ -~ City o f  Lodi ,  C a l i f o r n i a  _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ - - ~ _ _  
( a p p l i c a n t )  

S S :  221 West Pine S k e e t  L o d i ,  C a l i f o r n i a  95240 
(city, ZlP) 

PXQNE : 209-333-6800 x2678 _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ -  ~0~~~~ ~~~~~~~ T i f f a n i  M .  F i n k  

The -- C i tuLI4sI?I__. ___ hereby r e q u e s t s ,  i n  accordance 
wi th  Chapter 1 4 0 0 ,  S t a t u t e s  1971 and a p p l i c a b l e  r u l e s  and r e g u l a -  
s io r i s ,  t h a t  i t s  anniial t r a n s p o r t a t i o n  c l a im be approved i n  t h e  

f o r  f i s c a l  year  2002/2003 ., t o  be drawn amount o f  $ 2,043,031.00 
from t h e  L,ocai T ranspor t a t ion  Fund. 

When approved, p l e a s e  t r a n s m i t  t h i s  c l a im t o  t h e  County Auditor  f o r  
payment. Approval o f  t h e  c l a i m  and payment by t h e  County Audi tor  
t o  t h i s  a p p l i c a n t  i s  s u b j e c t  t o  such monies be ing  on hand and 
available f o r  d i s t r i b u t i o n ,  and t o  t h e  p r o v i s i o n s  t h a t  such monies 
w i l l  be used only i i n  accordance wi th  t h e  t e r m s  of t h e  approved 
annual f i n a n c i a l  p l a n .  

'The claimant  cer t i f ies  t h a t  t . h i s  Local T r a n s p o r t a t i o n  Fund 
and the f i n a n c i a l  in format ion  conta ined  t h e r e i n ,  is reasonabl  
accxrate t o  t h e  b e s t  of m y  knowledge, and t h a t  t h e  aforernentron 
in fo rma t ion  i n d i c a t e s  t h e  e l i g i b i l i t y  of t h i s  c la imant  f o r  fun  
f o r  t he  f i s c a l  year  of t h e  a p p l i c a t i o n  pursu,ant t o  CAC Sec t ion  66 
and 6334. 

_- 

____ N a m e  : 
San Joaquiri Councrl 
of Governnencs T i t l e  : C i t y  Manaqer __ 

D a t e  : 2 0  _ _ _ - ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - -  By : 
JULIA E .  ~ ~ E E ~  

Executive R i r e c t o r  

6 



TO: S a n  Joaqurn Council of Governments 
6 Soi;th El Dorado Street, Suite 400 
Stockton, C A  95202 

- _- F R O ~ :  City o f  L o d i ,  California 
(applicant) 

L _. 
(city, zip) 

CONTACT ~~~~o~~ ._____I___.- T i f f a n i  M. I_ F i n k  PHOME: 209-333-6800 x 2678 _ _  
This claimant., qualified pursuant to Sections 99313.6, 99314.5 
and 99314.5 o f  the Public Utilities Code, hereby requests, in 
accordar,i:e with Chapter ;400, Statutes of 1971 as amended, and 
applicable r u l e s  and regulations, that an allocation be made in 
the amount of S .A&-.. 7 285 00 . for fiscal year 2002/2003-, to be 
drawn from the State Transit Assistance t .rust fund of San Joaquiri 
County. 
Al loca t i .on  instruction and payment by the County Auditor to this 
c!.aimant are subject to such monies being on hand and available for 
dist.ributi.on, and to the provisions that such monies will be used 
only- in accordance w i t h  the terms of the approved cl.aim. 

The claimant certifies that this St .a te  Transit Assistance Fund 
Claim and the financial information contained herein, is reasonable 
arid accurate to the best of my knowledge, and that the aforemen- 
tioned information indicates the eligibility o f  this claimant for 
funds f o r  t h e  fiscal year of the appLication pursuant to CAC 
Section. 6634 an.d 6734. 

- Name : 

San Joaquin Council 'Title : 
o f  Governmeiits 

Date : 20 

By -I__ 
JULIA E. GREENE 

Executive Director 

2 0  - I , -- Date: 

hpplzcant: _ _ _ - ~ - - _  

Signed : ~ 

7 



T TAT1 CT A s 

A. 

w, 
c . 

1). 

F.. 

F. 

G. 

1:. 

1 .  

Area A p p ~ ~ i o ~ i ! n ~ n ~  2002103 

PedcstriaiiiUicyclc Apportionment 

Prcvious Years' Uiiclaimed Apportioninent 

Ucexpended Cacrynver 

3% for COG 'hiisi t  Planniiig 

Total Available for 2002-03 C h i n s  (s) 

Less any l.TF Already Claimed 2002-03 

TOTAL. AVAlLABlX FOR THIS CLAIM 
(Also cnter on page 9, 1st column) 

Actual i ic i  funds available (H-D-E=I) 

I T  State Transit Assistance Fund Availnble ~ ~ ~ o r t i o n m e n t  

A. 

B. 

f. 

D. 

E.. 

1; 

G. 

1.1. 

1. 

Area . ~ p p o ~ i ~ n n i e i i t  2002101 

Spcciai Operator Ap~or t~onInen~  2002-03 

Previous Years' linclaiined Apportionment 

Unexpcnded Carryover 

2% for COG Transit Planning 

Total Available for 2002-03 Claims (s) 

Less any STA Already Claimed 2002-03 

'TOTAL AYAl1,ABLE FOR THIS CLAIM 
(Also enter 011 page 9,211d coluinn) 

Actual net %rids available (H-D-E=I) 

$1,727,102 I_ 

36,645 

0 

279,284 

54,968 

2,097,999 
~ _ I _  

$2,097,999 

$0 

4,748 

2,537 

n 

1,285 
~~ 

n 

$7,285 

$7,285 



T ATX 
C l a m  Purijoac I LTF I1 STA 

Article 4 (99260) - Operator’ 

CCR See 673Q(a) Pubiic Transit 
Article 8 (99400 ( c )) 

Article S (99400 ( c )) 

Article 8 (99400 ( b )) 

Contractor operating 

COnti~tlCtOr Cdl>itd 

Passenger Rail Service 
Opemtioiis & Capital 

$0 
$7,285 

___ 1,95 1,418 

0 
_I__ 

0 
_I__ 

‘TDA Ailmi:iisrration 54,968 

Articic 3 (99234) 

ROADS AND ST 

Article 8 (99400 ( a )) 

~ 

36,645 

0 0 - 

WTAL M l S  CL.Al.M $2,097,999 $7,285 

TOTAL AVAILARLf FOR THIS CLAIM 
(from page 8, I I(. and T i  W )  ~ $2,097,999 $7,285 

LJNCLAIMED A P ~ O ~ - ~ I O N , ~ E ~ ~  
(TOTAL. AVAIL.. Less TOTAL THIS CLAIM) $0 $0 

I,WFQRTAN& To aimid accideiitai overpayment, pi 
any tinexpended carryuser included in the amoiiiits b 
und thepurposefor which it i being recluiined. Attach pages as necessary 
~ n e x ~ e n a ~ a  ~ ~ ~ r ~ ~ v ~ r  in T A ~ i i ~ d  being ~eelaiined for ~ ~ a ~ ~ s i t  Op~rations: 

e identi& and itemize in the space beiow 
g claimed above. Jdentrlfv the amourit of carryover 

~ 2 ~ 9 , ~ ~ ~  
’ Operators ciaimiiig ST.4 funds must meet qualifying criteria (PUC Section 993 14.6) 

Page 17 of  this form must bc completed. 
9 



401 
102 
-105 
406 

107 

408 

40'1 

11. 
464 

(Spccify) FTA (irailts 
Contributed Serviccc (No: Cash) 



































The eiiclosed revisions to the Trans~o~at ion ~eve iopm~nt  Act Claim reflect minor 
changes the City received last minute from the San Joaquin Council of ~ o v e ~ n r n ~ n ~ ~ ,  
which acts as the a~i~inistrator af the claim. The increase to the Local T r ~ n ~ p o ~ a t i o f l  
Fund amount reflects the addition of COG'S administrative costs into the claim amount 
The actual amount that the City will receive remains unchanged from the original 
Council ~ommuri~ca~iof l .  



370: San Soaguin Council of Governments 
6 South El Dorado Street, Suite 400  
Stockton, CA 35202 

_~____._ .  
City o f  L o d i ,  California 

~ _ _ _ _ . - - ~ _ _ _ _ _ -  FROM : 
(applicant) ' 

.- RDDRESS: 22: West P.ine Street -2.- L o d i  California 95240 

C~N-~.LCT PERSON: T i f f a n i  M. Fink 

The C i t y  o f  ipiii-_.._. hereby requests, in accordance 
with Chapt.er 1400, Statutes 1971 and applicable rules and reyula- 
ti.oi-is, that its annual. transaortation claim be anaroved in the 

(city, zip) 
PXOITE : 209-333-6800 x2678 - ~____.__ ___ 

__ 
~ 

a1n3ui:t of $_ ~ ~ ~ 9 ? , 9 9 ~  ____ for fiscal year 2002/2003 , to be drawn 
f r o m  the Local TransPoriat i -on Fund. 

When approved, please t . ransmit this claim to the County Auditor for 
papent. Approval. of the claim and payment by t h e  County A u d i t o r  
to this applicant is subject to such monies being on hand and 
available for distribution, and to the provisions that such monies 
wi.I.1 be used only in accordance with the terms of the approved 
annual financial plan. 

The claimant cer t i f ie , s  that this Local Transportation Fund claim 
and the financial information contained therein, is reasonable and 
accurate to t.he best of my knowledge, and that the aforementioned 
information i.ndicates the eligibility of this claimant for funds 
for the fiscal year of the application pursuant to CAC Section 6634 
and 6734. 

~ ~__l_-___l 

APPROVED : 

Sail Joacqurn Council 
-_______--.--I_____~- 

Name : 

D f Government s Title: C i t y  Manaser I_ 

ExecuCive Director 

2 0  ______-- __. I-- 
Date: 

Applicant: 

I Signed: - 

6 












